AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CQO., INC.
100 West Alondra Boulevard * PO. Box 50 * Gardena, CA 90247-0805
(213) 327-8280

June 23, 1989

~02-NIB - 345

Administrator
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration 7

400 Seventh Street, S.W. \;) A
Washington, D.C. 20590 ,

ATTENTION: VIN Coordinator

Dear Sir:

In accordance with general agency regulation, 49 CFR 565, we are
enclosing the information specified in Section 565.5 of the
regulation that is applicable for the following 1990 model year
Honda motorcycles.

VTR250, CB400OF, XL600V, NT650, PC800

Yours truly,

AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC.

Brian Gill
Senior Manager
Certification Department
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HAMAMATSU  FACTORY

VEHICLE ATTRIBUTES

Vehicle Line * Type of

code (Model) Motoreycle . Fuel
RC310 NT650 MC Gasoline
RC311 NT650 MC Gasoline
MC150 VTR250 NC Gasoline
MC151 VTR250 MC Gasoline
PD0GO XL60OV MC Gasoline
PD0OB1 XL60OV MC Gasoline

WD

% 1 Check digit

MUS90-VIN-01

MODEL YEAR 1990

Engine type Brake
No. of Displace- horse
Cylinder  ment (cc) pover

2 647 58
2 647 58
2 250 35
2 250 35
2 583 52
2 583 52

%% ¢ Abbreviation

MC : Motorecycle
MD : Motor-driven cycle

i
nogt o

V.I.N.

JH2RC310%LM200001
JH2RC311%LM200001
JH2ZHC150%LM200001
JH2MC151%LM200001
JH2PD060%LM300001
JH2PD061%LM300001

¢ Abbreviation

A ¢ 49 State

AC ¢ California State

RECEIVED
SUN 201989

CERTIFICATION



VEHICLE ATTRIBUTES

Engine type

HAMAMATSU  FACTORY

Vehicle Line “* Type of

code (Model) Motorcycle Fuel
NC270 CB40OF MC lasoline
NC271 CB400F MC (lasoline
RC340 PC800 MC Gasoline
PC341 PC800 MC (Gasoline

% ¢ Check digit

3¢
3%

No. of Displace-
Cylinder ment (cc)

4 399

4 399

2 800

2 800
¢ Abbreviation

MC : Motorcycle
MD ¢ Motor-driven cycle

MUS90-VIN-02

MODEL YEAR 1990

Brake
horse
power

54
54
60
60

3¢
3¢
3¢

3
3%

3

I
7

V.I.N. ™ Type
JH2NC270%1.M100001 A
JH2NC271%LM100001 - AC
JH2RC340<LM100001 A
JH2RC341%LM100001 AC

¢ Abbreviation
A : 49 State

AC : California State
RECEIVED
JUN 2 (1089
CERTIFICATION



